## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21049-21050/2021

**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS** 

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-09-2021 in DBRPW No. 44/2019 20-09-2021 in DBRPW No. 25/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jodhpur)

BHUPENDRA SINGH TARAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 62020/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 62021/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. & IA No. 168147/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 108-111/2022 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 2352/2022 (XV)

Date: 16-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM:** 

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For the Parties

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Chitrangda Rastravara, Adv

Ms. Gunjan Negi, Adv

Mr. Dashrath Singh, Adv

Mr. Shiv Autar Singh Sengar Adv.

Mr. Aditya Pratap Singh Chauhan, Adv

Mr. Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vivek Dangi, Adv.

Mr. V.Shyamohan, Adv.

Mr. Surya Prakash, adv.

Ms. Astu Khandelwal, Adv.

M/S. Kmnp Law , AOR

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr.Adv.

2

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Revanta Solanki, Adv.

Mr. Ayush P Shah, adv

Mr. Abhisth Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List these matters on 10.01.2023 (NMD).

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR